Safety, in addition to the TR-1 form as detailed in Rule 8.  

Rule 10. Reimbursement Limits – Each family of a Division canine handler or Division canine 

handler who is determined to be eligible to receive reimbursement under Rino’s Law may receive 

payment of up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year for the costs of food, flea 

and tick infestation prevention, and veterinarian bills. Those eligible to receive reimbursement 

may submit multiple requests for reimbursement throughout the year, but no later than 30 days 

before the end of the fiscal year, up to $2,500.00 or may elect to submit one request for